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A near majority of Moldovans believes the country is headed in the wrong direction and a third of the
country continues to believe the direction is not clear. Opinions of the direction of the country have
decreased across the board, with younger men and women in general having substantially more
pessimistic views since October. Only a fraction of voters believes the country is headed in the right
direction which is a distinct indication that the country remains change-oriented.
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C1. Do you think our country is going in the wrong direction or is going in the right direction?
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The desire for more information—regarding the status of Moldova’s economy and national
security—remains prevalent and is more pronounced than it was a few months ago,
particularly among older women and men overall. This is also true among undecided voters
in the upcoming local elections. The situation in Ukraine continues to pique voters’
concerns when it comes to Moldova’s security.
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Al. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the level of information that you have about:

74 71

15




Corruption now tops economic issues as the top issue focus for the country, due to a significant increase in
awareness among women of all ages. That said, economic concerns continue to dominate the issue agenda in
Moldova with economic problems, unemployment, and poverty all being top concerns in voters’ minds.
Similarly, economic issues top voters’ concerns within their household with the addition of a general lack of
funds outside of poverty and low wages.
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Oct 2014: Top Issues —37% Unemployment, 32% Corruption, 31%
Poverty/Financial Situation
June 2014: Top Issues —43% Unemployment, 31% Corruption, 23%
Poverty, 21% Low salaries/pensions
February 2014: Top Issues —45% Unemployment, 34% Corruption,
31% Poverty, 28% Low salaries/pensions

Medical services/expenses

Oct 2014: Top Issues — 43% Poverty/Financial Situation, 25% Low
salaries/pensions, 23% Unemployment
June 2014: Top Issues —46% Poverty, 24% Unemployment, 22% Low
salaries/pensions, 10% Health
February 2014: Top Issues — 41% Poverty, 28% Low salaries/pensions,
25% Unemployment, 11% High prices of services
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*Each respondent provided their top three choices (in no particular order), which we aggregated for the purposes of these graphs. L RP LAKE

C2: What are the top three issues facing our country today? i
C3: What are the top three issues facing you family today? “
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Shifting to local issues, addressing infrastructure problems remains a top priority
for voters—specifically road repair which has resurfaced as a chronic issue
plaguing local voters. Similarly, concern has risen for all other infrastructure
projects. Undecided voters are also concerned heavily with infrastructure

problems.
: Past Surveys
Top Local Issues _

Oct June Feb
2014 2014 2014

Repairing roads

46 38 46 49

28 . 20 26 24

Street lighting

Sanitation services _ 16 13 22 22
Water supply _ 14 13 15 10
Sewage System _ 12 8 10 10
poverty [N 10 N/A  N/A  N/A
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G1: What are the top three issues facing your (street/block/mahala) today?




Dissatisfaction with quality of life has risen since October, with intense
dissatisfaction returning to levels similar to early 2014. Voters’ discontent with the
way their lives are going will likely continue to drag down all other opinions and
perceptions and leave voters increasingly open to the prospect of radical change.

Satisfaction with the Way You Live
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C4: How satisfied or dissatisfied with the way you live?



Moldovans are nearly universally worried about their personal household financial situation
and the country’s economy. Moldovans are more distressed than they were in October

across the board.

They are also particularly concerned with their local community’s

economy which is a warning sign for the upcoming local elections.

How worried are you regarding...

World Economic Economic Situation Household : Local Community
Situation of Moldova Financial Situation Economic Situation
9 S 91
21 73
Not so Alot/quite : Notso Alot/quite : Notso Alot/quite : Notso A lot/quite
much/not at worried : much/not at worried : much/not at worried :much/not at worried
all all all all
PREVIOUS RESULTS: PREVIOUS RESULTS: PREVIOUS RESULTS:

Oct 2014: 34% Not, 59% Worried |:
June 2014: 36% Not, 55% Worried|:

Oct 2014: 14% Not, 81% Worried |:| Oct 2014: 7% Not, 89% Worried |:
June 2014: 16% Not, 78% Worried|:|June 2014: 11% Not, 85% Worried|:
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For the first time in two years, Moldovans believe they are worse off now than
they were the year before. While intensity remains low, this is a key indicator
that Moldovans will be open to looking for new leadership and solutions to move
the country forward.

Your Life Compared to A Year Ago
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C5: How your life is now compared to a year ago?



Across the board, Moldovans continue to believe key principles are not sufficiently upheld or defended in
Moldova. This has changed very little since the last survey. The only two principles that are perceived to
register a modicum of respect are access to education for everyone and freedom for anyone to criticize the
government. Solid majorities of Moldovans believe a non-corrupt government, a secure retirement, and access
to a living wage receive no respect at all and access to employment for everyone is not far behind.

Respect for Principles

Oct2014  june2014 Feb2014 March 2013

A Small Extent A Big Extent Small/Big  small/Big Small/Big  Small/Big

Access to education for everyone 50 -ma 47 53/42 51/43 55/38 54/41

Freedom for anyone to criticize Government 55 -mm 39 56/35 52/38 57/34 47/46
Free and fair elections 65 -“i 31 70/24 62/32 63/29 61/33

Access to employment for everyone 83 -“E 15 78/17 78/16 81/13 80/16

The rights of minorities (ethnic, sexual, etc.) 64 -a 23 65/22 64/22 65/22 63/23
Freedom to establish a business 71 -“a 21 69/21 68/22 72/18 66/24

Providing basic needs for everyone 78 -E 19 76/19 76/18 81/13 80/16

A secure retirement 86 -“! 11 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Access to a living wage 88 -“E 10 83/12 82/13 85/8 83/13

Non-corrupt government 85 -“E 10 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Will of majority ] | 34 |EE 76/16 75/16 78/14 76/17
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D1: People think that democracy means several things. To what extent do the following things are respected in Moldova?
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In stark contrast with Moldovans’ belief that most principles are held in low regard by those in power, voters
themselves place great importance on most of these principles, especially the issues that are accorded least
respect — access to a living wage, a secure retirement, a non-corrupt government, and access to employment
for everyone. Moldovans tend to believe the freedom for anyone to criticize the government and the rights of
minorities are far less important priorities than economic concerns.

Importance of Principles . I
: I
Not at all/Not so important Very/Quite Important S Oct2014 June2014 | Gap
__________________________________ _ i Not/lmp Not/Imp | o pio

{' Access to a living wage a8 95 i 5/91 6/90 : +85
: A secure retirement 3 I“ 95 : n/a n/a : +84
: Non-corrupt government 3 | 94 : n/a n/a : +84
I\ Access to employment for everyone 3 94 ’,I 5/91 6/90 : +79
N e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e D D D DS e e e e e = :
Providing basic needs for everyone 3 94 5/91 6/90 : +75
Access to education for everyone 4 I| 93 7/89 6/89 : +46
Free and fair elections ¢ jIEEE 91 7/88  7/88 | +60
Freedom to establish a business 6 I|“ 90 9/86 9/85 : +69
Will of majority 8 II“ 88 10/84 13/81 : +73
I(Freedom for anyone to criticize government 20 -E“ 75\: 18/77 19/74 : +36
I : +44
|

\The rghts of minorites ethnic,sewual, ete) 27 [SNEINNETNNN 7_, R
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D2: How important you think these various aspects of Democracy are for future of Moldova?




The church continues to be the most trusted institution in Moldova. Voters are divided on their
confidence with the media and mayors, but both receive much more confidence than other large
institutions like the government, parliament, or political parties. Most of the goodwill afforded in the last
few surveys has eroded and confidence has fallen to an all-time low for many groups, both among voters
overall and undecided voters. The importance of the mayors in the next local — and parliamentary —
election will be key to a party’s electoral success.

Confidence in Institutions :
: Past Surveys

Little Confidence Much Confidence | Oct2014  June2014  Feb2014  March 2013
E Little/Much Little/Much Little/Much Little/Much
Church 23 I 74 : 26/71 24/72 19/79 22/75

Media (press, radio, television) e | 16 |13 52 : 46/50 41/55 49/46 41/55
Mayoralty e | 22 13 49 © 47/51 49/48 47/51 49/47

Army 54 HNEFEE ) 38 50/41 50/39 N/A N/A

Town/village council s7 RN ) 38 56/40 56/37 N/A N/A

NGO’s (civil) 50 N EFIE 33 : 52/31 49/30 54/26 49/30

State enterprises {9 | 24 |5 36 54/37 55/34 56/38 53/39

Private companies/business men 0 = | 28 |5 31 55/36 59/30 N/A N/A
Police 65 [ T 31 : 63/32 62/33 71/26 67/29

Rayon council N | 27 |8 30 © 57/32 58/30 N/A  NJ/A

Fiscal authorities Yy | 29 4 27 © 61/29 61/25 N/A  N/A

Banks 72 23 59/34 59/32 63/31 57/36

Judges 78 NN VTN 18 © 73/21 73/20 N/A N/A

Presidency 80 NN 16 © 72/24 72/25 78/20 80/16

Political parties 80 |HINEGNNGNGN I 16 72/23 72/21 78/18 75/20

Parliament g2 NI 15 . 70/26 70/28 80/18 81/16

Government 82 IIIINNENNTEEE 15 : 71/26 67/30 79/19 81/16
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Q8: | will now read the names of some institutions. Please tell me how much confidence do you have in each of them?
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Local mayors, councilors, and even activists are more likely to be a point
of contact for Moldovans than any national figure. This is true for both
voters overall as well as undecided voters. These preferences need to be

capitalized on in the upcoming local elections.

Contact to Solve Problems

Oct 2014 June 2014 Feb 2014
No Yes No/Yes No/Yes No/Yes

Mayor of locality 70 _- 29 72/26 72/27 65/33

Any local councilor so 19 0 7919 si18 75/23

A local activist/organizer 85 _. 11 N/A N/A N/A

Any rayon/municipality councilor 91 _l 8 91/7 93/6 90/6
President of Rayon/Municipality Council 95 _I 4 94/4 96/3 93/4
Any member of Parliament 95 _I 4 95/3 96/3 94/3

NGO/Civic Organization o5 _I 3 94/3 97/2 94/3

memedia 96 [N 3 . 934 954 94

Any Government minister Q7 _I 2 95/2 98/2 95/2

President of the country Q8 _‘ 1 97/1 99/1 96/2
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However, political parties still have time to change their course for the upcoming local elections. Voters in
the post-election focus groups wanted political parties to demonstrate that they are listening to and
understand the challenges facing everyday citizens (“people”)—and that they have the wherewithal to
deliver on their promises. Parties should focus on touting concrete accomplishments in the local elections
over making the perceived same promises that they have for years. This could help enthuse and inspire an
electorate that is growing more cynical and even indifferent to the political parties and the political process.

What Voters Want from Elected Officials

PEOPLEinTeRESTS
RESULTSHEAR

rocETHER STABILITY WORK HONEST

(_/\ UNITE
, )

‘Transparency in everything

e “To listen to the people.” —
they do and make us trust “To do man’s interests, people’s interests, Man, late deciding PSRM
them by concrete steps, rather young people’s interests, to be seen the voter, Briceni.
than by words.” — Woman, result of their work, but such results are

coalition party switcher, voted not really seen.” — Woman, coalition party 14

‘ PSRM or PCRM, Chisinau. ’ switcher, did not vote, Orhei LRP LK
\ J PARTNERS




In thinking about the 2015 election, voters most want to hear of accomplishments and action agendas in
the areas of economic development, combatting corruption (both internally as a party or in the
government institutions like the judiciary), and improving the outlook for ordinary Moldovans.
Additionally, touting any results from the association agreement with the European Union should help
assuage concerns that Moldova has received too little from the relationship.

JUSTIBEBUDG[T

ONSHIPS
ORKPLAGES

(. )

To raise people’s welfare.
The social aspect. We cannot

“To decide in which\ go to Europe with such a
disaster like in some

way they want to go: el W o
or to EU, or to Customs ocalities.” - Woman, late

Unten, ar cemie oiher deciding PLDM voter, Criuleni.
way.” - Man, first time 5
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“Corruption, economy.” —
Man, late deciding PSRM
voter, Briceni.

“To fight corruption in the
judiciary, first of all. It is a
disaster there.” - Woman, late
deciding PLDM voter, Criuleni.




During the post-election focus groups, voters indicated that they were motivated by change,
building a better future for Moldova, and improving the lives of their children and future
generations on Election Day. Their impetus for voting was driven less by any single issue and
more on a sense of duty and responsibility as citizens to elect a government that is more
attuned to their needs and aspirations. This is likely the reason Moldovans are willing to
switch party alliances — they are seeing alternatives that can bring about real change.

Reasons Moldovans Voted in Parliamentary Elections

GOUNTRY::..

THINGS COUNTRY'S
DEVELOP BENEFIT

FmFUTUR

ResPONSIBILITY ==, BETTER

“I want to say that each nation haﬁ
the government it deserves. And |

thought that my vote is important to
establish in this country a government
that we deserve. To have a
government that takes care of the
ordinary citizens, thinks about
tomorrow, our country deserves to
have more.” - Woman, late deciding

\ PLDM voter, Criuleni. }

“The future of the country and children, and also our future, for a
decent living.” — Woman, late deciding PDM voter, Nisporeni.

“I have voted for children, for our children’s
future, that we are already old, you know...
For a better future.” — Woman, late
deciding PSRM voter, Briceni.
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The International Environment

Moldovans’ Perceptions of the European Union, Russia, and
their Place in the World
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Voters remain divided on which posture they would like the country to take
when it comes to Europe and Russia; although their preference for a pro-Russian
stance is at an all-time low. Instead, voters prefer relationships with both regions.

Foreign Policy Orientation Preference

TR @ October2014 June 2014 . February 2014

46
34
30 29 30 31,9 29
24
20
— — —

Pro- Pro- Both Neitheré Pro- Pro- Both Neitheré Pro- Pro- Both Neitheré Pro- Pro- Other/
Europe Russia :Europe Russia :Europe Russia :Europe Russia All/ No
. . . One

31
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R2: What should be the foreign policy orientation of the Moldovan leadership?




Voters do not have a clear impression of which stance is preferred by the current
governing coalition. A little more than one-third of voters believes they share a
pro-western view, while one-quarter believes they support having relationships
with both. In all regards, voters need more information to know which way their
country is headed.

Foreign Policy Orientation of Governing Coalition

37
24 25
] I I

Pro-West (Pro Europe) Pro-East (Pro Russia)  An equal view between Don't know/no answer
East and West
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C11: What orientation do you think the current coalition has?




Civic Participation

Moldovans’ Perceptions of Their Ability to Effect Political
Change
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Moldovans continue to be far more apathetic than enthusiastic toward politics. While there
is a slight uptick in the number of Moldovans who say they have attended a political
meeting—likely due to the recent elections —interest in talking to a political party remains
mixed and tepid.

Interest in Politics

Participated in Meeting?

Oct 2014: 19% Oct 2014: 76%
30 3 1 June 2014: 14% June 2014: 83%
Feb 2014: 12% Feb 2014: 85%

March 2013: 12% March 2013: 84%

71

27
S

Yes No

Talk to Political Party?
Oct 2014: 35% Yes, 24% Maybe, 37% No
June 2014: 34% Yes, 24% Maybe, 38% No
Feb 2014: 41% Yes, 20% Maybe, 32% No

Oct 2014: 32% Oct 2014: 27% Oct 2014: 15% 33 23 4 1

June 2014: 29% June 2014: 30% June 2014: 18%
Feb 2014: 31% Feb 2014: 25% Feb 2014: 14% - e

March 2013:38%  [Vi[e1dd (WINERPEY il W ERNEFA
Yes Maybe No

Very Much Much Neutral A Little Not At All
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C16: In the next 6 months you want to talk to any representative of a political party?



Personal networks of friends and family remain the most popular means of
political engagement, though a plurality of voters have read communication
materials from a candidate, and nearly one-quarter have spoken to a local
councilor or mayor. Face-to-face communications will likely help voters become

more engaged in the political process.

Political Involvement During Last 3 Months

Past Surveys

: June2014 June2014 Feb 2014

No Yes :
| talked to frlsrjslznmdsgar:zllgoa;ilz;)ct;t community 37 -_ 62
| read a flyer or something from a candidate 56 _- 43 :
| talked to a local councilor or mayor 73 _- 26
| participated in solving local problems 81 _- 17
| attended a meeting organized by a political party 81 _- 17
| talked to a candidate for elected office 85 _. 13
| met/spoke withan MP 89 _. 10
| attended a Local Council meeting  9() _l 9
I've done voluntary work foran NGO 9() _I 7

T1: What are the types of activities you have been involved in the last 3 months?

No/Yes
46/51
61/37
75/23
81/16
84/14
86/11
91/7
89/9
91/6

No/Yes No/Yes

47/50 N/A
N/A N/A

71/26  73/25

75/22 80/18

87/10  90/8

N/A N/A
90/8 93/5
90/7 90/7
93/5 93/3
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Voters continue to like local candidates and are looking for strong candidates with substantive issue
platforms. They also continue to be interested in having more young people and women involved in
politics—the highest they have been in the last two years— two issues that could help define and separate
parties from each other. Moldovans tend to believe central authorities ignore citizen needs, a key issue
parties will need to overcome in the upcoming local elections.

List of Statements on Political Life in Moldova .

Disagree Agree DK/NA: Oct2014 June2014 Feb2014 March2013
S — EDis/Agree Dis/Agree Dis/Agree Dis/Agree

The most important factor at local elections is the
candidate (person) 16 JEEE 77 7 :20/67 21/63 24/64 24/64
11 : 18/68 22/60 28/57 23/63

The party program matters most in Parliamentary elections

There should be more women in politics

There should be more young people in politics, even if they

do not have the necessary experience 2 = - I B e [ -

The list of candidates of each party matters most at the :
Parliamentary elections

There should be fewer millionaires in office

18 141/33 N/A N/A N/A

The most important factor at local elections is the political
party which the candidate represent

10 32/54 33/48 40/48 34/52
10 : 43/47 40/47 48/40 49/42

Local Government is focused on addressing citizen needs

Local Government is supported by the central authorities
from Chisinau

It is acceptable for a member of Parliament to switch from
one party to another

It is acceptable for a local politician to switch from one
party to another

Central authorities from Chisinau are focused on

addressing citizens needs

23 533/47 25/51 33/42 33/48
14 60/27 60/23 59/28 54/33
14 560/27 59/24 61/26 51/35
12 556/32 49/36 58/27 61/29
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G3: 1 will now read you a list of statements and you tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with them ...?
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